10/26/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

»
n I rr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-23836

. . . +— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: S. V. K. P. & Dr. K. S. Raju Arts & Science College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 680 680 630
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 150 150
PG [3 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of
programs Male Female
of all years) Students Students
UG [3 Years 765 715
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 115 116
Program(s)]

PG [3Years 45 92
Program(s)]

Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

Students = State State Country Backward Challenged
(Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)

1480 1480 0 0 452 1028

231 231 0 0 84 147

137 137 0 0 75 62

Placement & Higher Studies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students intake in the
year

(2013-14) 630

(2014-15) 630

(2015-16) 630

No. of first year students
admitted in the year

490

529

497
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Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in

minimum stipulated time

238

267

270

No. of students

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government
1260

170

109

No. of
students
placed

108

13

66

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies

Funds

15 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

50000 (Rupees Fifty
Thousand only)

50000 (Rupees Fifty
Thousand only)

50000 (Rupees Fifty
thousand only)

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

110

235

178
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2014-15) 150 116 (2015-16)

(2015-16) 150 115 (2016-17)

(2016-17) 150 115 (2017-18)

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year
year

(2013-14) 60 36 (2015-16)

(2014-15) 60 52 (2016-17)

(2015-16) 60 44 (2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

79

71

53

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

36

20

25

No. of
students
placed

13

27

No. of
students
placed

2

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

55000 (Rupees Fifty Five
Thousand only)

55000 (Rupees Fifty Five
Thousand only)

55000 (Rupees Fifty Five
Thousand only)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

60000 (Rupees Sixty
Thousand only)

60000 (Rupees Sixty
Thousand only)

60000 (Rupees Sixty
Thousand only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
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No. of students selected
for Higher Studies

No. of students selected
for Higher Studies
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Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1105288 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Five
Thousand Two Hundred and Eight
Eight only)

4769377 (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh
s Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hund
red and Seventy Seven only)

9791000 (Rupees Ninety Seven Lak
hs and Ninety One Thousand only)

26685664 (Rupees Two Crores Sixt
y Six Lakhs Eight Five Thousand Six
Hundred and Sixty Four only)

791109 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Ninet
y One Thousand One Hundred and
Nine only)

0 (Zero only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

371428 (Rupees Three Lakhs Seven
ty One Thousand Four Hundred an
d Twenty Eight only)

408600 (Rupees Four Lakhs Eight T
housand and Six Hundred only)

20900 (Rupees Twenty Thousand a
nd Nine Hundred only)

27322498 (Rupees Two Crores Sev
en Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thous
and Four Hundred and Ninety Eigh
tonly)

1483343 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs E
ighty Three Thousand Three Hundr
ed and Forty Three only)

179325 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs
Nine Thousand Three Hundred an
d Twenty Five only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

23821 (Rupees Twenty Three Thou
sand Eight Hundred and Twenty O
ne only)

0 (Zero only)

0 (Zero only)

28260118 (Rupees Two Crores Eigh
t Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand One H
undred and Eighteen only)

477674 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sevent
y Seven Thousand Six Hundred an
d Seventy Four only)

909718 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Nine T
housand Seven Hundred and Eight
een only)
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1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in some of the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Associated  Currently working Joining  Leaving Association
(In Months) Last Year with institution? Date Date type
1 DrN 59 Dean / Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 406 Yes Yes 17-09- - Regular
SURYANARAYANA Vice Chancellor 1984
RAJU
2 K SASI KUMAR 52 Lecturer Male M. Phil 301 Yes Yes 30-06- - Regular
1993
3 PY KRUPAVARAM 47  Lecturer Male M.A 210 Yes Yes 10-01- - Regular
2001
4 Dr R RAMAMOHANA 60  Reader Male Ph.D 396 Yes Yes 09-07- - Regular
RAO 1985
5 G SRIDHAR 52 Lecturer Male M. Phil 218 Yes Yes 29-06-  --- Regular
2000
6 KSRP KUMAR JOHN 59  Lecturer Male M. Phil 406 Yes Yes 21-09- - Regular
1984
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

S SRINIVASA RAO 55 Lecturer
C S ANANDA KUMAR 53  Lecturer
DRY VV APPA RAO 51 Lecturer
KV SURESH BABU 47 Lecturer
V KAVITA KUMARI 48 Lecturer
DVR SRINIVAS 48 Lecturer
K TRINADHA RAVI 40  Lecturer
KUMAR

Dr M RAJYA LAKSHMI 48 Lecturer
T RAMESH 42 Lecturer
B MAMILLU 39 Lecturer
T DIVAKAR 39 Lecturer
Dr K SRILAKSHMI 38 Lecturer
Dr K 37 Lecturer

LAKSHMIKANTHAMMA
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

M.Tech

M.A

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

218

218

302

282

246

220

201

198

196

176

166

154

154

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

29-06-
2000

29-06-
2000

30-06-
1993

09-08-
1994

16-11-
1997

18-01-
1999

09-08-
2001

16-11-
2001

28-01-
2002

15-09-
2003

13-07-
2004

04-07-
2005

04-07-
2005

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

P RAMAKRISHNA

PBVAS RAVI KIRAN

B SATYA SAI

P MALLESWARI

R N SRINIVAS

V SATISH KUMAR

D VS SARMA

J MURALI MOHANA

RAO

B BAPI REDDY

P MADHAVI

MV MURALI KRISHNA

G SRINIVAS

CH V SUBBA RAJU

48

39

40

36

44

37

40

48

38

33

33

36

58

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Tech

M.A

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

MP.Ed.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.COM

151

139

130

127

126

116

105

104

104

94

94

68

58

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-09-
2005

21-08-
2006

02-07-
2007

28-08-
2007

01-07-
2008

01-08-
2008

01-08-
2009

01-08-
2009

01-09-
2009

01-07-
2010

28-06-
2010

02-08-
2012

03-07-
2013

22-01-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

7/10



10/26/2018

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

J MURALI KRISHNA

M VENKATESWARA

RAO

A VASAVI

CH RAMA LAKSHMI

R N L PRASANNA

Dr CH DURGA PRASAD

CH SRINIVASA RAO

AN RAMA MANI

P S PHANI KRISHNA

Dr K CHIRANJEEVI

B N SRINIVASA GUPTA

K LAKSHMANA REDDY

Dr | SAI PRASAD

52

26

37

24

30

55

46

46

43

45

44

44

41

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Other

Associate Professor

Lecturer

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Tech

MCA

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

32

22

24

24

292

262

250

246

238

226

202

202

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-07-
2015

01-09-
2015

14-07-
2016

15-07-
2016

01-08-
2016

08-12-
1993

01-12-
1995

09-07-
1997

03-09-
1997

01-03-
1998

25-11-
1999

02-01-
2001

16-02-
2001

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

P SRINIVASA REDDY

Dr B RATNA RAJU

K VISWANADHA RAJU

ARL SARMA

T VENKATESWARLU

SHAIK JAKEER

HUSSAIN

Dr UDVP PULLA RAO

P CHAMUNDESWARI

DEVI

G JYOTHI

S SATYA KIRAN

T KASTURI

P MEERAIAH

Y MARY KUMARI

44

48

48

40

40

33

50

32

35

29

23

39

30

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

MCA

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

MBA

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

M.A.
(Economics)

M.Sc.

199

178

166

142

130

127

118

102

58

18

12

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-09-
2001

11-11-
2002

06-07-
2004

27-07-
2006

05-07-
2007

05-10-
2007

19-06-
2008

23-08-
2009

15-11-
2012

02-01-
2017

03-07-
2017

03-07-
2017

03-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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59

60

61

62

G NARASIMHA SWAMY

P BHULAKSHMI

Y SIVA PRASAD VARMA

G BHAGYASRI

27

28

25

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer
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Male

Female

Male

Female

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

12

12

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

03-07-
2017

03-07-
2017

23-01-
2018

01-12-
2017

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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