

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-23836

Institute Name: S. V. K. P. & Dr. K. S. Raju Arts & Science College

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	680	680	630			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	150	150				
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	765	715	1480	1480	0	0	452	1028	1260	15	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	115	116	231	231	0	0	84	147	170	0	0	0
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	45	92	137	137	0	0	75	62	109	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	630	490	(2015-16)	238	108	50000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only)	110
(2014-15)	630	529	(2016-17)	267	13	50000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand only)	235
(2015-16)	630	497	(2017-18)	270	66	50000 (Rupees Fifty thousand only)	178

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	150	116	(2015-16)	79	13	55000 (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only)	0
(2015-16)	150	115	(2016-17)	71	9	55000 (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only)	0
(2016-17)	150	115	(2017-18)	53	27	55000 (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand only)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	60	36	(2015-16)	36	2	60000 (Rupees Sixty Thousand only)	0
(2014-15)	60	52	(2016-17)	20	5	60000 (Rupees Sixty Thousand only)	0
(2015-16)	60	44	(2017-18)	25	6	60000 (Rupees Sixty Thousand only)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1105288 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Five Thousand Two Hundred and Eight Eight only)	371428 (Rupees Three Lakhs Seven ty One Thousand Four Hundred an d Twenty Eight only)	23821 (Rupees Twenty Three Thou sand Eight Hundred and Twenty O ne only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	4769377 (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh s Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hund red and Seventy Seven only)	408600 (Rupees Four Lakhs Eight T housand and Six Hundred only)	0 (Zero only)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	9791000 (Rupees Ninety Seven Lak hs and Ninety One Thousand only)	20900 (Rupees Twenty Thousand a nd Nine Hundred only)	0 (Zero only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	26685664 (Rupees Two Crores Sixt y Six Lakhs Eight Five Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Four only)	27322498 (Rupees Two Crores Sev en Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thous and Four Hundred and Ninety Eigh t only)	28260118 (Rupees Two Crores Eigh t Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand One H undred and Eighteen only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	791109 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Ninet y One Thousand One Hundred and Nine only)	1483343 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs E ighty Three Thousand Three Hundr ed and Forty Three only)	477674 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sevent y Seven Thousand Six Hundred an d Seventy Four only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero only)	179325 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Nine Thousand Three Hundred an d Twenty Five only)	909718 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Nine T housand Seven Hundred and Eight een only)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr N SURYANARAYANA RAJU	59	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	406	Yes	Yes	17-09- 1984		Regular
2	K SASI KUMAR	52	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	301	Yes	Yes	30-06- 1993		Regular
3	P Y KRUPAVARAM	47	Lecturer	Male	M.A	210	Yes	Yes	10-01- 2001		Regular
4	Dr R RAMAMOHANA RAO	60	Reader	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1985		Regular
5	G SRIDHAR	52	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	218	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2000		Regular
6	KSRP KUMAR JOHN	59	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	406	Yes	Yes	21-09- 1984		Regular

7	S SRINIVASA RAO	55	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	218	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2000	 Regular
8	C S ANANDA KUMAR	53	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	218	Yes	Yes	29-06- 2000	 Regular
9	DR Y V V APPA RAO	51	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	302	Yes	Yes	30-06- 1993	 Regular
10	K V SURESH BABU	47	Lecturer	Male	M.A	282	Yes	Yes	09-08- 1994	 Regular
11	V KAVITA KUMARI	48	Lecturer	Female	M.Tech	246	Yes	Yes	16-11- 1997	 Regular
12	DVR SRINIVAS	48	Lecturer	Male	M.A	220	Yes	Yes	18-01- 1999	 Regular
13	K TRINADHA RAVI KUMAR	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	201	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2001	 Regular
14	Dr M RAJYA LAKSHMI	48	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2001	 Regular
15	T RAMESH	42	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	196	Yes	Yes	28-01- 2002	 Regular
16	B MAMILLU	39	Lecturer	Female	M. Phil	176	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2003	 Regular
17	T DIVAKAR	39	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2004	 Regular
18	Dr K SRILAKSHMI	38	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2005	 Regular
19	Dr K LAKSHMIKANTHAMMA	37	Lecturer	Female	Ph.D	154	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2005	 Regular

20	P RAMAKRISHNA	48	Lecturer	Male	M.A	151	Yes	Yes	16-09- 2005		Regular
21	PBVAS RAVI KIRAN	39	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	139	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2006		Regular
22	B SATYA SAI	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Tech	130	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
23	P MALLESWARI	36	Lecturer	Female	M.A	127	Yes	Yes	28-08- 2007		Regular
24	R N SRINIVAS	44	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	126	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2008		Regular
25	V SATISH KUMAR	37	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	116	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2008		Regular
26	D V S SARMA	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	105	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009		Regular
27	J MURALI MOHANA RAO	48	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	104	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009		Regular
28	B BAPI REDDY	38	Lecturer	Male	MP.Ed.	104	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2009		Regular
29	P MADHAVI	33	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	94	Yes	No	01-07- 2010	22-01- 2018	Regular
30	M V MURALI KRISHNA	33	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	94	Yes	Yes	28-06- 2010		Regular
31	G SRINIVAS	36	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	68	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2012		Regular
32	CH V SUBBA RAJU	58	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	58	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2013		Regular

33	J MURALI KRISHNA	52	Lecturer	Male	M.COM	34	Yes	Yes	13-07 2015	Regular
34	M VENKATESWARA RAO	26	Lecturer	Male	M.A	32	Yes	Yes	01-09 2015	Regular
35	A VASAVI	37	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	22	Yes	Yes	14-07 2016	Regular
36	CH RAMA LAKSHMI	24	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	15-07 2016	Regular
37	R N L PRASANNA	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	01-08 2016	Regular
38	Dr CH DURGA PRASAD	55	Reader	Male	Ph.D	292	Yes	Yes	08-12 1993	Regular
39	CH SRINIVASA RAO	46	Other	Male	M.Tech	262	Yes	Yes	01-12 1995	Regular
40	A N RAMA MANI	46	Associate Professor	Female	MCA	250	Yes	Yes	09-07 1997	Regular
41	P S PHANI KRISHNA	43	Lecturer	Male	M. Phil	246	Yes	Yes	03-09 1997	Regular
42	Dr K CHIRANJEEVI	45	Other	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	01-03 1998	Regular
43	B N SRINIVASA GUPTA	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	226	Yes	Yes	25-11 1999	Regular
44	K LAKSHMANA REDDY	44	Associate Professor	Male	M.Tech	202	Yes	Yes	02-01 2001	Regular
45	Dr I SAI PRASAD	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	16-02 2001	Regular

		_								
46	P SRINIVASA REDDY	44	Associate Professor	Male	MCA	199	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2001	 Regular
47	Dr B RATNA RAJU	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	11-11- 2002	 Regular
48	K VISWANADHA RAJU	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	166	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2004	 Regular
49	ARL SARMA	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	142	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2006	 Regular
50	T VENKATESWARLU	40	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	130	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2007	 Regular
51	SHAIK JAKEER HUSSAIN	33	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	127	Yes	Yes	05-10- 2007	 Regular
52	Dr UDVP PULLA RAO	50	Lecturer	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2008	 Regular
53	P CHAMUNDESWARI DEVI	32	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	102	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2009	 Regular
54	G JYOTHI	35	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	58	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2012	 Regular
55	S SATYA KIRAN	29	Lecturer	Male	МВА	18	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
56	T KASTURI	23	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	12	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
57	P MEERAIAH	39	Lecturer	Male	M.A. (Economics)	12	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
58	Y MARY KUMARI	30	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

59	G NARASIMHA SWAMY	27	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
60	P BHULAKSHMI	29	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
61	Y SIVA PRASAD VARMA	28	Lecturer	Male	M.Sc.	6	Yes	Yes	23-01- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
62	G BHAGYASRI	25	Lecturer	Female	M.Sc.	8	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual